12 GA, GALV. STEEL 3 A, STRI
COMMERCIAL TOP ROLLER 3 20 \//S T(Zl;Tf/::r LA%'}EIE

BRACKET ATTACHED W/(4 HEX HEAD SCREWS AT

1/4% x 3/4° HEX HEAD EACH CENTER STILE ——
ADJUSTABLE ROLLER CARRIER = D 14GA. DURASAFE
SCREWS PER BRACKET ATTACHED NI/ B> 174+ = 1707 e CENTER HINGE ATTACHED

BOLT & NUT PER BRACKET W/ (4> 1/4" x 3/4"
HEX HEAD SCREWS

14 GA. FLAG BRACKET ATTACHED TO wDO
JAMB W/ (3> 5/16 DIA. X 1-5/8° LAG BOLTS
AND TO TRACK W/ (4) 1/4°-20 x 5/8" TRACK
SPLICE BOLTS AND NUTS

2° 10 BALL STEEL 9.5 STEM
HURRICANE ROLLER W/ 7/16*
RETAINER FOR NON-THREADED

SHAFTS

4 1/2'H X 20 GA. (4’ R-TRUSS>
ATTACHED W/<4> 1/4* X 3/4"
HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH ENDSTILE

TYPICAL TOP FIXTURES 1
N.T.S.

4 1/2'H X 20 GA. <4 R-TRUSS>
ATTACHED W/(2 174" X 3/4°
HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH
HINGE LOCATION

s Ex SPLICE TRACKS AT THIS
—32°7 MAX. SECTION HEIGHT TYPICAL DURASAFE CENTER HINGE( o (SPLICE) LOCATION
N.TS. W/ (4> 1/4°-20 TRACK SPLICE

BOLTS & NUTS
SECURE TO JAMB WITH (3

e -} .
' ' 75 % 5/16° DIA. x 1-5/8° LAG BOLTS

3* 20GA. STRUTS
ATTACHED W/ @
1/4" x 3/4° HEX
HEAD SCREWS AT
3 END STILES

12 DG?-GI DURA:_?FE 56°
TACHE: » ”»
END DINGE ATTOCHED (1) 5/16” DIA. x 1-5/8
HEX HEAD SCREWS LAG BOLT ATTACHED TO JAMB
AT EA. JAMB BRACKET

14GA. DURASAFE 38’
ROLLER CARRIERS ATTACHED

#3 14GA. DURASAFE ROLLER
CARRIER ATTACHED TO

12 GA. GALV. STEEL

= , TO END STILE W/ (4> 1/4* 3/4*
354]"2”558,( VH{:A(]?)S(I:{?::V)S(\ HEX HEAD SCREWS PER CARRIER T JAMB BRACKETS
2 . ATTACHED W/ (1) 1/4"—20
al ' TRACK SPLICE BOLT & NUT
> 2’ 10 BALL STEEL 9.5 STEM OR (2) RIVETS
HURRICANE ROLLER W/ 7/16°
f 4 1/2°H X 20 GA. ¢4 R-TRUSS) RETAINER FOR NON-THREADED
- ATTACHED W/(5) 1/4” X 3/4" SHAFTS
HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH ENDSTILE
TRACK CONFIGURATION FOR 8’ TALL DOORS
4 TYPICAL DURASAFE END HINGE @ N.T.S.
N.T.S.
, ALL TRACK ATTACHMENT SPACING +/-2° ALLOWED
A WITH SPF OR SYP NO. 2 OR BETTER ONLY
e A
48 ! 47d a7d ! 48}
16'-0° MAX
INSIDE _ELEVATION
N.T.S.
REV | DESCRIPTION OF REWSIONS DAE | BY
nggEMTSIR(?EKAE;TACHED INTERIOR OF GARAGE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES =
g -
W/(3) 1/4° X 3/4° 1. ALL THE LOAD FROM THE DOOR IS TRANSFERRED TO THE VERTICAL TRACK, MAX SIZE | =m g
HEX HEAD SCREWS —w|  MAX. WIDTH 16°0" |~e— FROM THE TRACK THE LOAD IS TRANSFERRED TO THE VERTICAL JAMBS. 16" x 14° |38 N
THE HORIZONTAL JAMB OR HEADER RECEIVES NO PORTION OF THE LOAD 2g g
TRANSFERRED FROM THE DOOR. DESIGN LOADS| £ Z
2. EA&H ggﬁg{:m& JAMg?OREEEQIEETMAXIMUM DESIGN LOADS OF: +253 PSF | w& g
4 1/2"H X 20 GA. (4 R~TRUSS> +202.4 L - .4 - £ a
ATTACHED W/(4) 1/4° X 3/4* 2/ 10 BALL STEEL 9.5 STEM pesioN Loaps | | {1 [ f 1 f]1] 3. DOORS AND HARDWARE WILL BE DESIGNED, MANUFACTURED 28.8 PSF §;L=_ e
HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH ENDSTILE R YREADSY +202.4 tgg;;; SEE NOTE 2 AND INSTALLED WITH STANDARDS AS SET FORTH BY DASMA. & k&
SHAFTS 4, DOOR SECTIONS SHALL BE 25 GA. EXTERIOR MIN. (.019"), AND TEST LOADS | < i oo
27 GA. INTERIOR MIN. (.014") ROLLED FORMED (1.5 x DESIGN LOADS)| 5 y :
TYPICAL BOTTOM BRACKET@ LIGHT COMMERCIAL QUALITY +38.0 PSF | 22 8582 s
NT.S. 5. SUPPORTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED —43.2 PSF | 95 470 Liceaad® s 5
BY A REGISTRED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR WIND LOADS “8 l‘ Q¢5N a\ 2
W/ FLEXIBLE SEAL 2 X 6 SPF OR SYP INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADINGS. P \\ SS/ON ALE O~ .
(SUPPLIED BY INSTALLER) (NO. 2 OR BETTER) £3 N -~ =
8 5 AS S g
(1) 18 GA GALV. CONTINUDUS =3 5
STEEL BACKER PLATE GLUED TO 2 TX &
/ISIDE OF EACH STILE LOCATION
/ . P \N arr,
JAMB BRACKET ATTECHED TO A ; 2° GALV. STEEL TRACK _ THE METHOD OF TESTING WAS IN SUBSTANTIAL
LRAMB M/ SAS X LS/8 ] ] TRACK THICKNESS .083 CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROCEDURE DESCRIBED IN DASMA
TRACK W7 1 174 X 5/8° 43 14GA. DURASAFE ROLLER 108. THE PRESSURES SHOWN ON THE DRAWNGS WERE 165 CARRIAGE COURT DN TO AR AT 27105 v, AMARRCOM
CaiEe ATTAGED T Rriss e Qo0 WUTYIN THE END ZONE ' T
/ (3> 1/4” x 3/4°
20 GA. GALY. STEEL '
SINGLE ENG STILE HEX HEAD SCREWS ROOF AT ANY SLOPE, AND I=1.0): MODEL # 3000 CLAS SICA
4 MRH X B0 GA. g;’l%SiPREEEDLE(\DAETH) 138’0 ”08 1102 187 133 SIE| ORMNBY RR| DA 3/6/1 o0 %Rg;ngc :?8324 l
; ; ; ; ; ! BY DATE —II0—U=24-
TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL | MEAN ROOF HEIGHT | 30 | 15 | 25 | 15 | 25 B | oecx
N.T.S. SHEET 1 OF 2




WOOD JAMB ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE

TABLE 1
. " Center Stile Locations 2 X 6 VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT T0 WOOD FRAME STRUCTURE
Section 5/16° X 3 LAG SCREWS STARTING 6’ FROM ENDS THEN 247 O.C. (1 1/2° EMBEDMENT
(Measured from Left Edge) > X 6 VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO 2.000 PSI CONCRETE
; AILTI KWIK BOLT 3/8° X 4° STARTING &’ FROM ENDS THEN 24 OC. (2 1/2° EMBEDMENT)
Width | 1st | 2st 3rd 4th HILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR 3/8° X 2-3/4° STARTING 6’ FROM ENDS THEN 224 [.C. (1 1/4° EMBEDMENT)
e (ft) (in) | (in) (in) (in) ITW/RAMSET REDHEAD (TRU-BOLT) 3/8° X 47 STARTING 6° FROM ENDS THEN 24’ 0O.C. (2 1/2' EMBEDMENT)
12 GA COMMERCIAL TOP FIXTURE - 2 X 6 VERTICAL JAMB ATTACHMENT TO HOLLOW C-90 BLOCK
ATTACHED W/(4> 1/4° x 3/4° 09'2 |55.00 SIMPSON 1/4” X 3° TITEN SCREWS STARTING 6’ FROM ENDS, USE PAIRS OF FASTENERS
EX HEAD SCREWS ADJUSTABLE - (3* APART) AT 16° OC. (1 1/2* EMBEDMENT)
FRONT SKIN 25GA S K AT T D NUTS 09'4 ]56.00 HILTI 1/4° X 2-3/4° KWIK-CON II+ SCREWS STARTING 6 FROM ENDS, USE PAIRS OF
BACK SKIN 27GA 096 157.00 FASTENERS (3° APART> AT 16° O.C. <1 1/4” EMBEDMENT)
. .o ; X 6 .VE AMB ATTACHMENT TO GROUTED C-90 BLOCK (2000 PSI GROUT)
ATTaeD G e X oA 09°8 |58.00) HILTI SLEEVE ANCHOR 3/8° X 2-3/4° STARTING &° FROM ENDS THEN 24° OC. (1 1/4*
HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH END STILE, 09'10 159.00 EMBEDMENT> ¢OR, USE FASTENERS FOR HOLLOW C-90 BLOCK>
AND W/(2 1/4* x 3/4" HEX HEAD SCREWS -
AT EACH CENTER STILE AND HALF WAY 100 |60.00 ¥LAGS AND BOLTS CAN BE COUNTERSUNK TO PROVIDE A FLUSH MOUNTING SURFACE.
(18 TOTAL SCREWS) 102 [61.00 *PREPARATION OF wOOD JAMBS BY OTHERS
(] A i Y i
10"4 162.00 WaaD CONCRETE HOLLOW BLOCK GROUTED BLOCK
ATTACHED WA 1/4 X 3/4° 108 164.00 : | | |
HEX HEAD SCREWS - i E \ \ \ u \
4 1/2* X 20 GA. R-TRUSS (1) PER SECTION 10" 10 |65.00 = \l 1 I :l
STACKED ON THE END HINGES ATTACHED 7 Lt =] o fa oo ==
5 W/(5) 1/4° x 3/4° HEX HEAD SCREWS AT 11' 0 [66.00 l ] | I ] !
EACH END STILE AND W/(2> 1/4’ x 3/4" T - e
ke HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH CENTER STILE 11"2 |67.00 1/72° MIN 2-3/4" MIN 1-1/2* [MIN 4
b AND HALF WAY BETWEEN EACH CENTER T
STILE (20 TOTAL SCREWS) 11'4 |68.00 i $§g JAMB ——
<% 11"6 ]69.00 !
11"8 [70.00 7
11'.10{71.00 / ,
3’ 20GA. STRUTS ATTACHED 12'0 |24.63| 72.00[119.38 %
W/ @ 1/74" x 3/4° :
E%HHESE §$IRLEE:/SCSJTER 12'2 |25.13] 73.00 { 120.88
, STILE, -
B Y B 124 12563 74.00[122.38 |
12'6 [26.13] 75.00 | 123.88
12'8 126.63] 76.00 |1 125.38
1210 |27.13] 77.00 126,88 REV | DESCRIPTION OF REMSIONS DATE | BY
13'0 |27.63| 78.00|128.38 %
1372 [28.13] 79.00 [129.88 / o
13'4 |28.63| 80.00131.38 ! MAX SIZE | == N
1376 |29.13| 81.00 | 132.88 / 1o x| 88 S
Q
_ R : : : : 7 |DESIGN LoADS| €8 z
4 : 13'8 {29.63| 82.00(134.38 . +25.3 PSF | wk 2
¥ - . E 2
13'1030.13] 83.00 [135.88 z 288 PSP 1 EE
4 1/2°H X 20 GA. (4’ R-TRUS® ! ) 'S_ié 5
ATTACHED W/(4) 1/4” X 3/4° 14'0 30.63| 84.00|137.38 TEST LOADS | < ©
. HEX HEAD SCREWS AT EACH END STILE, 142 [31.13] 85.00 [138.88 (1.5  DESIGN LOADS) | 5 & g
AT EAGH CENTER STILE AND HALF waY -~ | 14" 4 |31.63] 86.00 | 140.38 +38.0 PSF | 25 >
A Eo =
BOTTOM BRACKET ATTACHED : BETVEEN EACH CENTER STILE : - . . ! —43.2 PSF 1 935 2
‘ — a8 TOTA REWS)> w3 2
W@ 1 x S —Ralg 16 TOTAL SCREVS 146 |32.13] 87.00 [141.88 "3 2
1, 14' 8 |32.63| 88.00(143.38 Al g5 2
- CONT. STEEL RETAINER ! s °§ L
CONT. STEEL RET 1410 [33.13] 89.00 [144.88 5 i S 2 .
15''0 133.63] 90.00 |[146.38 Yok 5 ] 0
] R o
SECTION A—A (SIDE_VIEW) 15'2 |34.13| 91.00 [147.88 x gJ.- k g 3
g !
NTS. 15'4 [34.63] 92.00 [149.38 S (B g || i z
i 1 I 9 ] -
15'6 |47.42] 93.00 |138.58 ENTREMATIC
15'8 4802 94.00 139'98 165 CARRIAGE COURT WINSTON-SALEM, NC. 27105 WWW.AMARR.COM
15',10 48.62| 95.00 | 141.38 | , MODEL #3000 CLASSICA
16' 0 [48.42] 96.00 |143.58 |
— — SZE| ORAWNBY  RIR| DATE 03/6/14 DRAMNG NUMBER
:\;/-\SILABLE TRACK CONFlGURAnONS B CHECKED BY DATE |RC_3316_130_24_I
SHEET 2 OF 2




